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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ( N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000094493 Minor FM KHIT-FM 51845 Main 107.1 MADERA, CA LOTUS FRESNO 12/31/2019 Accepted
Modification CORP. For Filing

0000094466 Construction FR NEW 748502 Main SHARON, MS Commander 12/31/2019 Pending
Permit Communications

0000094512  Renewal of FM WAVH 3636 Main 106.5 DAPHNE, AL Bigler Broadcasting, 12/31/2019 Received
License LLC
Amendment

0000094447 Renewal of FM WMYP 82199 Main 98.3 FREDERIKSTED, Amanda P. Friedman 12/31/2019 Received
License VI
Amendment

0000094552 Renewal of FM WBGE 89183 Main 101.9 BAINBRIDGE, GA  FLINT MEDIA, INC. 01/02/2020 Received
License
Amendment

0000094523 Renewal of FM WTDR- 29722 Main 92.7 TALLADEGA, AL THE JEFF BECK 12/31/2019 Accepted
License FM BROADCASTING For Filing

GROUP, LLC

0000094445 Renewal of FM WJIKC 54468 Main 95.1 CHRISTIANSTED RADIO 95, 12/31/2019 Received
License , VI INCORPORATED
Amendment

0000094488 Minor DTV KSCC 82910 Main 38 CORPUS KSCC LICENSEE, 12/31/2019 Accepted
Modification CHRISTI, TX LLC For Filing
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File Number

0000094514

0000094550

0000094469

0000094487

0000094520

0000094451

0000094444

0000094540

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Service Call Sign
FX W257CT
AM WMGR
FX K262CS
AM WTDR
FX W256BH
FM WMNG
LPT K16BP-D
FX K291CV

Facility ID  Station Type

142703

52401

143582

13849

139979

81515

27723

202884
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Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

99.3

930.0

100.3

1350.0

99.1

104.9

16

106.1

City, State

GADSDEN, AL

BAINBRIDGE, GA

MCALESTER, OK

GADSDEN, AL

OXFORD, AL

CHRISTIANSTED
, VI

COTTONWOOD,
AZ

PRESTON, ID

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

GADSDEN RADIO
MEDIA, LLC

FLINT MEDIA INC.

HEARTBEAT
OKLAHOMA LLC

RAINBOW CITY
MEDIA, LLC

THE JEFF BECK
BROADCASTING
GROUP, LLC

CLARA
COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

FOX TELEVISION
STATIONS, LLC

PRESTON
BROADCASTING, LLC

Status Date  Status
12/31/2019  Accepted
For Filing
01/02/2020 Received
12/31/2019  Accepted
For Filing
12/31/2019  Accepted
For Filing
12/31/2019 Accepted
For Filing
12/31/2019 Received
12/31/2019  Accepted
For Filing
01/02/2020  Accepted
For Filing
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0000094548  Renewal of FM WQLI 15915 Main 92.3 MEIGS, GA FLINT MEDIA, INC. 01/02/2020 Received
License
Amendment
0000094524  Renewal of FX W280ER 139971 103.9 GADSDEN, AL THE JEFF BECK 12/31/2019  Accepted
License BROADCASTING For Filing
GROUP, LLC
0000094463  Renewal of FL WWZR- 195318 100.3 BRUNSWICK, GA  SANCTUARY 12/31/2019  Accepted
License LP CHURCH For Filing
0000094541  Renewal of FL KHOX- 191463 106.7 WALNUT RIDGE, WAXMAN 01/02/2020  Accepted
License LP AR EDUCATIONAL For Filing
CORP.
0000093807  Minor DTV WFAA 72054 Auxiliary 8 DALLAS, TX WFAA-TV, INC. 12/20/2019  Accepted
Modification For Filing
0000094511  Renewal of FL WJSD- 134704 94.5 HENAGAR, AL HENAGAR 12/31/2019  Accepted
License LP EDUCATIONAL For Filing
FOUNDATION
0000094521  Renewal of AM WPCF 13012 Main 1290.0 PANAMA CITY EVOLUTION 12/31/2019 Received
License BEACH, FL BROADCASTING, LLC
Amendment
0000094549  Renewal of FM WGMK 41208 Main 106.3 DONALSONVILLE  FLINT MEDIA, INC. 01/02/2020 Received
License , GA
Amendment
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0000094497  Minor LPD KHLM- 57189 Main 10 HOUSTON, TX LOTUS TV OF 12/31/2019  Accepted
Modification LD HOUSTON LLC For Filing

0000094490  Extensionof DTV WSYM- 74094 Auxiliary 38 LANSING, MI SCRIPPS 12/31/2019  Accepted
CP TV BROADCASTING For Filing

HOLDINGS LLC

0000094499 Renewal of AM WWGC 6211 Main 1090.0 ALBERTVILLE, AL QUALITY 12/31/2019 Accepted
License PROPERITES, LLC For Filing

0000094519 Renewal of AM WFzZX 2311 Main 1490.0 ANNISTON, AL THE JEFF BECK 12/31/2019 Accepted
License BROADCASTING For Filing

GROUP, LLC

0000094531 Renewal of FM WEAG- 16906 Main 106.3 STARKE, FL DICKERSON 12/31/2019 Received
License FM BROADCASTING,
Amendment INC.

0000094532 Maodification FM KETT 164137 Main 99.3 MITCHELL, NE VSS Catholic 12/31/2019 Accepted
of License Communications, Inc. For Filing

0000094480 Renewal of AM WANI 63796 Main 1400.0 OPELIKA, AL AUBURN NETWORK, 12/31/2019 Received
License INC.
Amendment

0000094547 Renewal of FM WRSA- 47907 Main 96.9 HOLLY POND, AL  NCA, INC. 01/02/2020 Received
License FM
Amendment
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0000094465  Digital LPD KVHC-LP 125586 Main 15 KERRVILLE, TX MARY R. SILVER 12/31/2019  Accepted
Companion For Filing
Channel

0000094468  License To FM KPOP 190388 94.3 HARTSHORNE, HEARTBEAT 12/31/2019  Accepted
Cover OK OKLAHOMA LLC For Filing

0000094458  Extension of DTV WKCF 53465 Main 17 CLERMONT, FL Hearst Properties Inc. 12/31/2019  Accepted
CP For Filing

0000094502  Minor DTV WTVH 74151 Main 47 SYRACUSE, NY WTVH LICENSE LLC 12/31/2019  Accepted
Modification For Filing

0000094474  Minor DTV WNYO- 67784 Main 49 BUFFALO, NY NEW YORK 12/31/2019  Accepted
Modification TV TELEVISION, INC. For Filing

0000094478  Renewal of FM WGZzz 15283 Main 94.3 WAVERLY, AL AUBURN NETWORK, 12/31/2019 Received
License INC.
Amendment

0000094513  Renewal of AM WGAD 22995 Main 930.0 RAINBOW CITY, GADSDEN RADIO 12/31/2019  Accepted
License AL MEDIA, LLC For Filing

0000094462  Renewal of AM WWBF 66926 Main 1130.0 BARTOW, FL THORNBURG 12/31/2019 Received
License COMMUNICATIONS,
Amendment INC.
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