

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094493	Minor Modification	FM	KHIT-FM	51845	Main	107.1	MADERA, CA	LOTUS FRESNO CORP.	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094466	Construction Permit	FR	NEW	748502	Main		SHARON, MS	Commander Communications	12/31/2019	Pending
0000094512	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WAVH	3636	Main	106.5	DAPHNE, AL	Bigler Broadcasting, LLC	12/31/2019	Received
0000094447	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WMYP	82199	Main	98.3	FREDERIKSTED, VI	Amanda P. Friedman	12/31/2019	Received
0000094552	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WBGE	89183	Main	101.9	BAINBRIDGE, GA	FLINT MEDIA, INC.	01/02/2020	Received
0000094523	Renewal of License	FM	WTDR- FM	29722	Main	92.7	TALLADEGA, AL	THE JEFF BECK BROADCASTING GROUP, LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094445	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WJKC	54468	Main	95.1	CHRISTIANSTED , VI	RADIO 95, INCORPORATED	12/31/2019	Received
0000094488	Minor Modification	DTV	KSCC	82910	Main	38	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	KSCC LICENSEE, LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing



REPORT NO. PN-1-200103-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/03/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094514	Renewal of License	FX	W257CT	142703		99.3	GADSDEN, AL	GADSDEN RADIO MEDIA, LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094550	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WMGR	52401	Main	930.0	BAINBRIDGE, GA	FLINT MEDIA INC.	01/02/2020	Received
0000094469	Minor Modification	FX	K262CS	143582		100.3	MCALESTER, OK	HEARTBEAT OKLAHOMA LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094487	Renewal of License	АМ	WTDR	13849	Main	1350.0	GADSDEN, AL	RAINBOW CITY MEDIA, LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094520	Renewal of License	FX	W256BH	139979		99.1	OXFORD, AL	THE JEFF BECK BROADCASTING GROUP, LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094451	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WMNG	81515	Main	104.9	CHRISTIANSTED , VI	CLARA COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	12/31/2019	Received
0000094444	Minor Modification	LPT	K16BP-D	27723	Main	16	COTTONWOOD, AZ	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094540	Minor Modification	FX	K291CV	202884		106.1	PRESTON, ID	PRESTON BROADCASTING, LLC	01/02/2020	Accepted For Filing



REPORT NO. PN-1-200103-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/03/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094548	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WQLI	15915	Main	92.3	MEIGS, GA	FLINT MEDIA, INC.	01/02/2020	Received
0000094524	Renewal of License	FX	W280ER	139971		103.9	GADSDEN, AL	THE JEFF BECK BROADCASTING GROUP, LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094463	Renewal of License	FL	WWZR- LP	195318		100.3	BRUNSWICK, GA	SANCTUARY CHURCH	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094541	Renewal of License	FL	KHOX- LP	191463		106.7	WALNUT RIDGE, AR	WAXMAN EDUCATIONAL CORP.	01/02/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000093807	Minor Modification	DTV	WFAA	72054	Auxiliary	8	DALLAS, TX	WFAA-TV, INC.	12/20/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094511	Renewal of License	FL	WJSD- LP	134704		94.5	HENAGAR, AL	HENAGAR EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094521	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WPCF	13012	Main	1290.0	PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL	EVOLUTION BROADCASTING, LLC	12/31/2019	Received
0000094549	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WGMK	41208	Main	106.3	DONALSONVILLE , GA	FLINT MEDIA, INC.	01/02/2020	Received



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094497	Minor Modification	LPD	KHLM- LD	57189	Main	10	HOUSTON, TX	LOTUS TV OF HOUSTON LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094490	Extension of CP	DTV	WSYM- TV	74094	Auxiliary	38	LANSING, MI	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094499	Renewal of License	AM	WWGC	6211	Main	1090.0	ALBERTVILLE, AL	QUALITY PROPERITES, LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094519	Renewal of License	АМ	WFZX	2311	Main	1490.0	ANNISTON, AL	THE JEFF BECK BROADCASTING GROUP, LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094531	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WEAG- FM	16906	Main	106.3	STARKE, FL	DICKERSON BROADCASTING, INC.	12/31/2019	Received
0000094532	Modification of License	FM	KETT	164137	Main	99.3	MITCHELL, NE	VSS Catholic Communications, Inc.	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094480	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WANI	63796	Main	1400.0	OPELIKA, AL	AUBURN NETWORK, INC.	12/31/2019	Received
0000094547	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WRSA- FM	47907	Main	96.9	HOLLY POND, AL	NCA, INC.	01/02/2020	Received



REPORT NO. PN-1-200103-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/03/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094465	Digital Companion Channel	LPD	KVHC-LP	125586	Main	15	KERRVILLE, TX	MARY R. SILVER	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094468	License To Cover	FM	KPOP	190388		94.3	HARTSHORNE, OK	HEARTBEAT OKLAHOMA LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094458	Extension of CP	DTV	WKCF	53465	Main	17	CLERMONT, FL	Hearst Properties Inc.	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094502	Minor Modification	DTV	WTVH	74151	Main	47	SYRACUSE, NY	WTVH LICENSE LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094474	Minor Modification	DTV	WNYO- TV	67784	Main	49	BUFFALO, NY	NEW YORK TELEVISION, INC.	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094478	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WGZZ	15283	Main	94.3	WAVERLY, AL	AUBURN NETWORK, INC.	12/31/2019	Received
0000094513	Renewal of License	АМ	WGAD	22995	Main	930.0	RAINBOW CITY, AL	GADSDEN RADIO MEDIA, LLC	12/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094462	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WWBF	66926	Main	1130.0	BARTOW, FL	THORNBURG COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	12/31/2019	Received